RCVD	
07-26-95410:21	

CRM No. 861 - Oregon Trust Deed Series - TRUST DEED (Assignment R	estricted).	COPYRIGHT 1994 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, O
160 TC35777	TRUST DEED	Vol. 7/198 Page 19373
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 6t	day of	July, 19.95, betw
Jim Huckabay and or survivor there	of	***************************************
Mountain Title Company of	Klamath County	ischer, husband and wife
or survivor there	of	
	WITNESSETH:	, as Benefic
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells Klamath County, Oregon,	and conveys to trust described as:	ee in trust, with power of sale, the proper
See Exhibit "A" herein by this	attached hereto reference.	and incorporated
ogether with all and singular the tenements, hereditamen r hereatter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profit to property.	s thereof and all fixtures	now or hereafter attached to or used in connection
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORE Fifty-nine thousand, seventy-six	and $99/100$ (\$39,	.076.99)
ote of even date herewith, payable to beneticiary or o	der and made by grantor	interest thereon according to the terms of a promi t, the final payment of principal and interest here
of sooner paid, to be due and payable	r 31 , ₁₉ 95	
ecomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agre ty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it witho meliciary's option*, all obligations secured by this inst wine immediately due and payable. The execution by gr signment.	e to, attempt to, or actua ut first obtaining the writ rument, irrespective of th	illy sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the tten consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, i he maturity dates expressed therein or begin sha
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor a 1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property	in good condition and re	epsit: not to remove or demolish and building
2. To complete or restore promptly and in good ar	t the property. Id habitable condition an	
Maged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all cost 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, resulations	s incurred therefor.	d restrictions affecting the assessment if the beauti
pay for filing same in the proper public office or office	's miicsiiont to the linitore	n Commorcial Code on the benefit
4. To provide and continuously maintain insuran	ce on the huildings now	or hereafter erected on the mountain active to
mage by life and such other hazards as the beneticiary if the in companies acceptable to the beneticiary, with	v may trom time to time loss navable to the latter	require, in an amount not less than \$
least lifteen days prior to the expiration of any policy	reason to procure any such of insurance now or here:	insurance and to deliver the policies to the benefic
te the same at grantors expense. I he amount collected y indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as bene any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such app der or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.	under any tire or other in ficiary may determine, or dication or release shall no	insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary a at option of beneficiary the entire amount so colle of cure or waive any default or notice of default f
5. To keep the property free from construction li- essed upon or against the property before any part of compity deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should as or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct part, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment the cured hereby, together with the obligations described in a debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any thinterest as a togetid the property hereinberg described.	such taxes, assessments a the grantor fail to make p payment or by providing reof, and the amount so a paragraphs 6 and 7 of the rights arising from brench	and other charges become past due or delinquent beayment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premia beneficiary with funds with which to make such paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the his trust deed, shall be added to and become a paid of any of the covenants beneficed the such as he of any of the covenants beneficed the such as and some the covenants beneficed the such as and some the covenants beneficed the such as the covenants beneficed the such as the such as the covenants beneficed the such as the such as the such as the such as the such as the such as the such as the such as the such as the such as t
th interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore desc and for the payment of the obligation herein described the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the be	1. and all such navments	shall be immediately due and asset:ist
6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust		
istee incurred in connection with or in entorcing this of 7. To appear in and detend any action or proceedi	Digation and trustee's an	d attorney's fees actually incurred.
I in any suit, action or proceeding in which the benefic pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title a	ciary or trustee may appe and the beneficiary's or to	ar, including any suit for the foreclosure of this d
ntioned in this paragraph / in all cases shall be fixed le trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as	ov the trial court and in t	he event of an anneal from any judgment or door
ney's tees on such appear. It is mutually agreed that:		
In the event that any portion or all of the property ary shall have the right, it it so elects, to require the	erty shall be taken under t all or any portion of t	r the right of eminent domain or condemnation, be he monies payable as compensation for such tak
TE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must eavings and loan association authorized to do business under the perty of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the	laws of Oregon or the United S	itates, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to
ARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of the publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue.	f this option.	
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,
		County of
r. and Mrs. Jim Huckabay 48 Jaland Court		I certify that the within inst ment was received for record on
an Jose, CA 95120		day of
Grentor	SPACE RESERVED	at o'clockM., and record
r. and Mrs. Rick Fischer 766 Scott Boulevard	RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/volume No page or as fee/file/inst
anta Clara, CA 95052		ment/miocofilm/reception No
Beneficiary 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		Record of of said Cour
r Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip);		Witness my hand and seal County affixed.
ernard J. Vogel, III, Esq.		
55 N. Market Street, Suite 190	1.5	NAME
an Jose, CA 95110		Ву, Dept

By, Deputy



which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by dranter in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it list upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's indebted in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and shorten and the processor in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon on written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and 9. At any time and feas of full reconveyances, for cancellation, without allecting the fiability of appearant of the property (5) pin can go that reconveyances, for cancellation, without allecting the fiability of appearant of the property (6) pin any person for the payment of the granter of the property (7) pin any person for the payment of the grant processor, and the property (8) pin any person for the payment of grant processor, and the property (9) pin any person for the payment of the grant processor, and the property (9) pin any person for the payment of the grant processor, and processor, and the property of the grant payment of the grant processor, and processor, and the property of the grant payment of the grant processor processor, and the property of the grant payment of the grant processor processor processor, and the property of any part thereof, in all be not less than 9 to processor processors of the property of any part thereof, in and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's fees upon any possession of the property of any part thereof, in offer seemed of the grantery of the grantery processor of the property of the grantery processor of the prop

reconveyance will be made.

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.
IMPORTANT NOTI	CE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is carranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor fined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the omply with the Act and Regulation by making required purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent, the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on
	of
	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires
	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)
TO .	Tourism
The under deed have been trust deed or pu	rsigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the duegong two wing to you under the terms of the fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith results to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed which are delivered to you herewith results to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed the trust deed the estate now
held by you und	er the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to
DATED:	, 19 <u></u>
Do not loca as day	troy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures.
Both must be deli	troy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. vered to the trustee for cancellation before Beneficiary

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The following described property is situate in Township 34 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Parcel 1 of Major Land Partition 32-91 situated in Sections 26, 27, 28, 34 and 35 of Township 34 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Section 28: E1/2 SE1/4 lying Southerly of the Sprague River Road and all that portion of the E1/2 SW1/4 NE1/4 and the SE1/4 NE1/4 lying South of the Chiloquin-Sprague River Highway, as presently located, and being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the intersection of the Westerly right of way line of the Chiloquin-Sprague River Highway and the East-West center section line of said Section 28; thence West along the center section line 1664.0 feet to the Southwest corner of the E1/2 SW1/4 NE1/4 of aforesaid Section 28; thence North 2 degrees 26' East along the West boundary of the aforesaid E1/2 SW1/4 NE1/4 of said Section 28, 912.0 feet, more or less, to the Southerly right of way boundary of the aforesaid Chiloquin-Sprague River Highway; thence Southeasterly along said right of way boundary as follows: South 64 degrees 50' East 670 feet; South 64 degrees 16' East 407.5 feet; South 58 degrees 41' East 288.7 feet; South 53 degrees 06' East 299.5 feet, and South 48 degrees 03' East 215.8 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Section 34: W1/2 NE1/4, NW1/4 lying Southerly of the Sprague River Road.

County ofSanta Clara		} ss.
On July 6, 1995	before me,	Lucille Kendrick
personally appearedJim_I	Huckabay and	(NOTARY) Patricia Huckabay
personally known to me UCILLE KENDRI Comm. \$ 10.203 NOTARY PIELS Salls Gare Count My Comm. Scales Mar. 1	- OR- X	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument at acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY'S SIGNATURE
The information below is not required edgment to an unauthorized document	by law. However,	FORMATION it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknow
The information below is not required	by law. However,	TORMATION it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknow DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
The information below is not required edgment to an unauthorized document CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S)	by law. However,	it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknow
The information below is not required edgment to an unauthorized document CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	by law. However,	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
The information below is not required edgment to an unauthorized document CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S)	by law. However,	it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknow
The information below is not required edgment to an unauthorized document CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	by law. However,	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES
The information below is not required edgment to an unauthorized document CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	by law. However,	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
The information below is not required edgment to an unauthorized document CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: OTHER:	by law. However,	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES
The information below is not required edgment to an unauthorized document CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: PAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	by law. However, (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT
The information below is not required edgment to an unauthorized document CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: OTHER:	by law. However, (PRINCIPAL) H: ss.	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT OTHER